
2900 South Pike Ave, Allentown, PA 18103 

SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 

Regular Meeting Agenda—January 25, 2024 

7:00 PM 

 

 1. Call to Order 

2. Pledge of Allegiance 

3. Notifications: 

▪ All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 

Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 

up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the agenda. 

▪ Public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners are held in the 

Board Room at the Township Building, 2900 South Pike Ave., Allentown, PA 18103 

▪ Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 

4. Bills Payables – Period 1/6/24-1/19/24 

5. Approval of the Minutes –January 11, 2024  

 

 6. New Business 

  A.  CONDITIONAL USE HEARING - Mid Atlantic Rehabilitation Services, Inc. 

request to utilize 1255 S. Cedar Crest Blvd, Suites 1600 & 1610, as an outpatient 

drug and alcohol treatment center 

  B.  ORDINANCES  

   1.  Ordinance Amending Code of Ordinances Chapter 21, Parts 1 and 4, regarding 

Street Opening & Excavations and Curbing & Sidewalks 

  C.  RESOLUTIONS  

1.   Resolution Approving 2024 Fee Schedule 

  D.  MOTIONS  

   1. Motion Discussing Consideration of Time Extension and/or Land Development 

Plan for Property Located at 2844 South Pike Avenue 

   2. Motion Approving 432BOONE Ultra Race Event Request for Walking Purchase 

Park on 10/26/24 

7. Courtesy of the Floor: (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 

8. Adjournment 

 

 

*Workshop to follow 

*Executive Session 

 

 

  



Salisbury Township Page:     1Payment Approval Report - BOC 
Report dates: 1/6/2024-1/19/2024 Jan 19, 2024  01:30PM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoice detail records above $0 included.

Only unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

A & A Auto Stores

A & A Auto Stores 427262 01-437.375 Rope for Chipper 12/15/23 556.84 .00

A & A Auto Stores 428501 01-437.251 Mud Flaps 01/10/24 294.82 .00

  Total A & A Auto Stores: 851.66 .00

Amazon Business

Amazon Business 19H1-6HVV-MYM 01-430.240 Hard hats 01/08/24 1,399.75 .00

Amazon Business 1FTH-L7V1-11XR 01-437.251 Zip ties 01/08/24 149.98 .00

Amazon Business 1JYQ-XTDT-J4H1 01-437.251 Trailer cord/Tail light 01/10/24 63.28 .00

Amazon Business 1NM6-LGNM-H9F 01-430.240 Safety Cabinet/Cylinder Storage
Cabinet

01/10/24 1,675.28 .00

Amazon Business 1NM6-LGNM-WKC 01-402.240 Finance Printer Toner 01/12/24 198.00 .00

Amazon Business 1WYD-V1MY-MN1 01-430.240 Rain X 01/07/24 95.94 .00

Amazon Business 1Y49-WKC7-33FX 06-448.260 Measuring Wheel 01/03/24 248.64 .00

  Total Amazon Business: 3,830.87 .00

AT&T Mobility-229

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X01 01-414.320 2023-Dec-Comm.Develop.-Phone 12/31/23 167.21 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X01 01-430.320 2023-Dec-DPW-Phones 12/31/23 215.81 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X01 03-411.320 2023-Dec-ESFD-Phone 12/31/23 75.46 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X01 01-402.320 2023-Dec-Finance Dir -Phone-ipad 12/31/23 51.91 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X01 01-411.320 2023-Dec-Fire inspector tablets 12/31/23 75.46 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X01 01-407.320 2023-Dec-IT-Phone 12/31/23 43.16 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X01 01-409.320 2023-Dec-Maintenance-Phone 12/31/23 43.16 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X01 01-401.320 2023-Dec-Mgr-Phone-ipad-
Commissioner ipad

12/31/23 127.29 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X01 01-452.320 2023-Dec-Rec Dir.-Phone 12/31/23 43.16 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X01 08-429.320 2023-Dec-Sewer Dept Tablets 12/31/23 136.35 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X01 06-448.320 2023-Dec-Water Dept Tablets 12/31/23 136.34 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X01 10-401.320 2023-Dec-Trash Contractor Phone 12/31/23 18.61 .00

  Total AT&T Mobility-229: 1,133.92 .00

AT&T Mobility-833

AT&T Mobility-833 287303254833X01 01-414.320 2023-Dec-Comm.Develp.-Tablets 12/31/23 75.46 .00

AT&T Mobility-833 287303254833X01 01-415.320 2023-Dec-Emergency Management-
Tablets/Phones

12/31/23 161.78 .00

AT&T Mobility-833 287303254833X01 03-411.320 2023-Dec-ESFD-Tablets 12/31/23 226.38 .00

AT&T Mobility-833 287303254833X01 01-401.320 2023-Dec-Mgr-Tablet 12/31/23 78.62 .00

AT&T Mobility-833 287303254833X01 01-410.320 2023-Dec-Police Phones/Tablets 12/31/23 1,429.46 .00

AT&T Mobility-833 287303254833X01 01-411.320 2023-Dec-Fire Insp-tablets 12/31/23 113.19 .00

AT&T Mobility-833 287303254833X01 01-452.320 2023-Dec-Rec Dir-Tablet 12/31/23 37.73 .00

AT&T Mobility-833 287303254833X01 03-412.320 2023-Dec-WSFD-Tablets 12/31/23 226.38 .00

  Total AT&T Mobility-833: 2,349.00 .00

Bank of America-1436

Bank of America-1436 010924 03-486.354 SWIF 01/09/24 3,450.00 .00

Bank of America-1436 010924-2 01-480.005 Finance charge 01/09/24 7.33 .00

  Total Bank of America-1436: 3,457.33 .00



Salisbury Township Page:     2Payment Approval Report - BOC 
Report dates: 1/6/2024-1/19/2024 Jan 19, 2024  01:30PM

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Bank of America-1502

Bank of America-1502 010924 01-410.260 Amazon-Tool Holder Unit 5951 01/09/24 38.98 .00

Bank of America-1502 010924 01-410.240 Staples-Pens/Markers/Notepads/Post-
it Notes

01/09/24 91.79 .00

Bank of America-1502 010924 01-410.240 Staples-File pocket folders/Plates 01/09/24 64.28 .00

Bank of America-1502 010924 01-410.260 Lowes-Fire Inspector tape measurers
for photos of scenes

01/09/24 109.12 .00

Bank of America-1502 010924 01-410.420 Notary - Gibson 01/09/24 555.98 .00

Bank of America-1502 010924 01-415.260 Amazon-EMA Supplies 01/09/24 93.00 .00

Bank of America-1502 010924 01-415.260 Amazon-EMA Supplies 01/09/24 152.68 .00

Bank of America-1502 010924 01-415.260 North American Rescue-EMA
Supplies

01/09/24 215.30 .00

Bank of America-1502 010924-2 01-410.240 Staples-Calendar/binder clips 01/09/24 38.04 .00

Bank of America-1502 010924-2 01-480.005 Finance Charge 01/09/24 8.76 .00

  Total Bank of America-1502: 1,367.93 .00

Bank of America-1965

Bank of America-1965 010924 01-407.261 DRI Crucial - Memory for TJ Sabulsky 01/09/24 48.48 .00

Bank of America-1965 010924 01-407.319 Apple.com - Temp camera storage
solution for PD reno

01/09/24 12.71 .00

Bank of America-1965 010924 06-448.319 Gateway Parking-parking for ESRI
Conference

01/09/24 27.00 .00

Bank of America-1965 010924-2 01-480.005 Finance Charge 01/09/24 5.19 .00

  Total Bank of America-1965: 93.38 .00

Bank of America-8687

Bank of America-8687 010924 01-414.318 UCC-permit fees 01/09/24 193.50 .00

  Total Bank of America-8687: 193.50 .00

Bank of America-8701

Bank of America-8701 010924 08-429.240 Staples-Engineering Prints 01/09/24 9.64 .00

Bank of America-8701 010924 06-448.260 New Concept Tools-Line puller kit/Pipe
cleaner

01/09/24 1,370.70 .00

  Total Bank of America-8701: 1,380.34 .00

Bank of America-9042

Bank of America-9042 010924 01-400.200 Mercatino Italiano-Xmas tray for BOC
Mtg

01/09/24 109.71 .00

  Total Bank of America-9042: 109.71 .00

Bergey's

Bergey's TK729394R 01-437.251 #14-Tires 01/08/24 1,450.40 .00

  Total Bergey's: 1,450.40 .00

Berkheimer Associates

Berkheimer Associates 229 01-403.453 2024-July-LST Comm 12/29/23 3.93 .00

  Total Berkheimer Associates: 3.93 .00

Bethlehem-012968-01, City of

Bethlehem-012968-01, City  011024 06-448.368 Water for Resale 01/10/24 352.81 .00

  Total Bethlehem-012968-01, City of: 352.81 .00
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Bethlehem-013011-00, City of

Bethlehem-013011-00, City  011024 06-448.363 Hydrant Rental 01/10/24 880.00 .00

  Total Bethlehem-013011-00, City of: 880.00 .00

Biros Utilities Inc

Biros Utilities Inc 184795 01-451.315 Lindberg Park - 1/3/24-1/30-24 / clean
up knocked over unit

01/04/24 255.00 .00

  Total Biros Utilities Inc: 255.00 .00

Burcarow Entertainment LLC

Burcarow Entertainment LL 011824 01-452.200 Deposit for Concert-9/14/24 01/18/24 1,000.00 .00

  Total Burcarow Entertainment LLC: 1,000.00 .00

Commonwealth of PA

Commonwealth of PA 20524 01-410.420 2024-annual fee to participate in 1033
program

01/02/24 500.00 .00

  Total Commonwealth of PA: 500.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy

Davison & McCarthy 32432 01-404.310 2023-Dec-1239 Voortman Ave 01/03/24 120.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 32433 01-404.310 2023-Dec-CVC Solicitor 01/03/24 180.00 .00

  Total Davison & McCarthy: 300.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Service

Dispatch Answering Servic 000204B194 01-430.320 610-782-5572-Dec-2023 12/25/23 258.48 .00

  Total Dispatch Answering Service: 258.48 .00

Double M Productions

Double M Productions 38145 01-430.192 Shirts/Hoodies-
Csaszar/McKelley/Schmidt

12/21/23 551.00 .00

  Total Double M Productions: 551.00 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV1020869 01-437.251 #18-Steering Idler Arm 01/03/24 165.34 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV1022870 06-448.251 #33-Front end repair 01/09/24 201.40 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV1022870 08-429.251 #33-Front end repair 01/09/24 201.41 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV1022893 08-429.251 #33-Front end repair 01/09/24 97.70 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV1022893 06-448.251 #33-Front end repair 01/09/24 97.69 .00

  Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 763.54 .00

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 010124 43-411.216 2013 Fire Truck Loan #10949-
principal & Interest

01/18/24 7,722.12 .00

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 011824 03-411.540 2024-Stipend 01/18/24 60,000.00 .00

  Total Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.: 67,722.12 .00

Ecco Communications LLC

Ecco Communications LLC 82523 01-410.251 #223-Mount weapons/Knox Box 01/16/24 610.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 82524 01-410.238 Bluetooth mic-Vasilik 01/16/24 335.00 .00
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  Total Ecco Communications LLC: 945.00 .00

Edwards Business Systems

Edwards Business System 3564992 01-401.375 DPW Copier - Maintenance - 1/2/24-
2/1/24

01/02/24 13.14 .00

  Total Edwards Business Systems: 13.14 .00

Fries Esq., William J.

Fries Esq., William J. 48453 01-414.314 Dec2023 - Zoning Appeal - Matador  
Outdoor

12/31/23 765.00 .00

Fries Esq., William J. 48455 01-414.314 Dec 2023-Zoning appeal-Belles Tree
Service

12/31/23 120.00 .00

Fries Esq., William J. 48456 01-414.314 Dec 2023-Zoning appeal-Mill 12/31/23 750.00 .00

Fries Esq., William J. 48457 01-414.314 Dec 2023-Zoning appeal-Arts  
Academy Charter Middle School

12/31/23 165.00 .00

  Total Fries Esq., William J.: 1,800.00 .00

Gargone, Patrick

Gargone, Patrick 011524 01-430.192 2024-Clothing Allowance 01/15/24 344.12 .00

  Total Gargone, Patrick: 344.12 .00

Gebhardts

Gebhardts SO30040 01-400.240 Name plates - Weiss/Yazujian/Leyman 01/09/24 28.40 .00

  Total Gebhardts: 28.40 .00

Gross McGinley LLP

Gross McGinley LLP 010124 01-404.310 Acct# 32175.0004-Dec-2023-Planning
Items

01/01/24 1,404.00 .00

Gross McGinley LLP 010124-2 01-404.310 Acct# 32175.0003-Dec 2023-Zoning  
Items

01/01/24 877.50 .00

Gross McGinley LLP 010124-3 01-404.310 Acct# 32175.0001-Dec-Code  
Enforcement Items

01/01/24 429.00 .00

Gross McGinley LLP 010124-4 01-404.310 Acct# 32175.0002-Dec 2023-Lien  
Satisfaction

01/01/24 33.00 .00

Gross McGinley LLP 010124-5 01-404.310 Acct# 32175.0006-RTK Request-Dec  
2023

01/01/24 3,861.50 .00

Gross McGinley LLP 010124-6 01-404.310 Acct# 32175.0007-Dec 2023-Litigation 01/01/24 3,934.00 .00

Gross McGinley LLP 010124-7 01-404.310 Acct# 32175.0000-Dec 2023-
Administration

01/01/24 2,935.50 .00

  Total Gross McGinley LLP: 13,474.50 .00

Isett & Associates, Barry

Isett & Associates, Barry VI-185496 01-414.306 2023-Dec-Commercial Inspections 01/12/24 4,706.92 .00

Isett & Associates, Barry VI-185496 01-414.306 2023-Dec-Residential Inspections 01/12/24 5,456.00 .00

  Total Isett & Associates, Barry: 10,162.92 .00

Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP

Johnson Controls Fire Prot 23915657 01-409.373 ESFD Alarm - test & inspect 01/01/24 559.92 .00

  Total Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP: 559.92 .00

Knerr, David G.

Knerr, David G. 2572 01-406.314 DC pension plan quarterly statement 01/08/24 2,670.00 .00
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  Total Knerr, David G.: 2,670.00 .00

L/B Water Service Inc

L/B Water Service Inc 3778333 06-448.260 Tapping Machine Operator 01/02/24 4,995.00 .00

  Total L/B Water Service Inc: 4,995.00 .00

Lehigh County Fire Chiefs Association

Lehigh County Fire Chiefs 20240119 03-411.240 ESFD -FIRE CHIEF ASSOC DUES
2024

01/19/24 25.00 .00

Lehigh County Fire Chiefs 20240119 01-411.240 Fire Inspector dues 2024 01/19/24 25.00 .00

Lehigh County Fire Chiefs 20240119 03-412.240 WSFD- FIRE CHEIF ADDOC DUES
2024

01/19/24 25.00 .00

  Total Lehigh County Fire Chiefs Association: 75.00 .00

Lowe and Moyer Garage Inc.

Lowe and Moyer Garage In 378916 01-437.251 #5-Mirror 01/08/23 386.94 .00

Lowe and Moyer Garage In 378924 01-437.251 #6-Exhaust clamps 01/09/24 97.49 .00

  Total Lowe and Moyer Garage Inc.: 484.43 .00

Madle's Hardware

Madle's Hardware 220434/1 01-430.240 Mice bait/Driveway markers 01/03/24 77.86 .00

Madle's Hardware 220475/1 01-430.240 Driveway markers 01/05/24 103.74 .00

Madle's Hardware 220655/1 01-410.241 Anti-freeze/Ethanol Treatment 01/17/24 24.97 .00

  Total Madle's Hardware: 206.57 .00

Mobile Lifts

Mobile Lifts 220592SB-IN 41-439.700 Bucket Truck Upfit - Costars #25-146 01/09/24 96,477.00 .00

  Total Mobile Lifts: 96,477.00 .00

Motors Plus Inc.

Motors Plus Inc. 42778 01-410.251 #205-replace front fog light &
mountings

12/14/23 664.74 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 42797 01-410.251 #210-oil change/top off fluids 11/30/23 109.13 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 42845 01-410.251 #215-Oil change/fluids/replace broken
oil pan/replace engine mount/axles

12/27/23 3,862.15 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 42852 01-410.251 #202-Oil Change/Filter/Top off fluids 12/13/23 112.45 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 42862 01-410.251 #222-Mount & balance tires 12/27/23 63.00 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 42911 01-410.251 #204-Hitch 12/27/23 338.72 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 42930 01-410.251 #209-Oil Change/filter/top off fluids 01/03/24 100.63 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 42943 01-410.251 #205-oil change/top off fluids/mount
and balance tires

01/05/24 138.31 .00

  Total Motors Plus Inc.: 5,389.13 .00

MP Outfitters

MP Outfitters 59376-5 01-410.238 Jacket/Patches-Sabo 10/31/23 179.99 .00

  Total MP Outfitters: 179.99 .00

New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co Inc

New Enterprise Stone & Li 8248652 01-438.245 High Perf Cold Patch 01/03/24 1,043.90 .00

New Enterprise Stone & Li 8251560 06-448.245 2A Stone 01/11/24 1,106.58 .00
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  Total New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co Inc: 2,150.48 .00

NFPA

NFPA 003091S 01-411.421 NFPA Annual Membership 01/01/24 1,725.00 .00

  Total NFPA: 1,725.00 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Coop

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 157447-0 01-401.156 2024 Feb coverage 01/08/24 4,483.15 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 157447-0 01-402.156 2024 Feb coverage 01/08/24 2,787.89 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 157447-0 01-410.156 2024 Feb coverage 01/08/24 44,999.77 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 157447-0 01-414.156 2024 Feb coverage 01/08/24 6,670.43 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 157447-0 01-430.156 2024 Feb coverage 01/08/24 42,730.95 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 157447-0 06-401.156 2024 Feb coverage 01/08/24 418.18 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 157447-0 06-448.156 2024 Feb coverage 01/08/24 9,506.70 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 157447-0 08-401.156 2024 Feb coverage 01/08/24 418.18 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 157447-0 08-429.156 2024 Feb coverage 01/08/24 9,506.70 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 157447-0 10-426.156 2024 Feb coverage 01/08/24 1,226.67 .00

  Total PA Municipal Health Ins Coop: 122,748.62 .00

PA One Call System Inc.

PA One Call System Inc. 0001036196 01-401.320 2023-Dec-Voice/Fax messages 12/31/23 249.06 .00

  Total PA One Call System Inc.: 249.06 .00

Patten, Ronald C.

Patten, Ronald C. 122823 01-410.156 Post retirement health benefit  
reimbursement-Oct 2023 thru Dec
2023

12/28/23 525.80 .00

  Total Patten, Ronald C.: 525.80 .00

Piskel, Jonathan

Piskel, Jonathan 010724 01-430.192 2024-Clothing Allowance 01/07/24 319.67 .00

  Total Piskel, Jonathan: 319.67 .00

Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services L

Pitney Bowes Global Finan 3318470893 01-401.375 11/04/2023 thru 2/03/2024 lease 12/16/23 339.00 .00

  Total Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services L: 339.00 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-08450-07007

PPL Electric Utilities-08450 010824 08-429.361 08450-07007 01/08/24 25.05 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-08450-07007: 25.05 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-15450-07020

PPL Electric Utilities-15450 010824 08-429.361 15450-07020 01/08/24 25.40 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-15450-07020: 25.40 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-30460-06001

PPL Electric Utilities-30460 010924 06-448.361 30460-06001 01/09/24 582.20 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-30460-06001: 582.20 .00
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PPL Electric Utilities-32650-08001

PPL Electric Utilities-32650 010824 08-429.361 32650-08001 01/08/24 25.05 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-32650-08001: 25.05 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-32810-04003

PPL Electric Utilities-32810 010224 35-433.362 32810-04003 01/02/24 33.11 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-32810-04003: 33.11 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-42850-08008

PPL Electric Utilities-42850 010824 08-429.361 42850-08008 01/08/24 25.05 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-42850-08008: 25.05 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-47020-14000

PPL Electric Utilities-47020 010324 08-429.361 47020-14000 01/03/24 24.86 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-47020-14000: 24.86 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-49200-35001

PPL Electric Utilities-49200 122923 08-429.361 49200-35001 12/29/23 34.97 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-49200-35001: 34.97 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-54060-05002

PPL Electric Utilities-54060 010924 01-451.361 54060-05002 01/09/24 24.82 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-54060-05002: 24.82 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-56060-06003

PPL Electric Utilities-56060 010924 08-429.361 56060-06003 01/09/24 25.06 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-56060-06003: 25.06 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-58010-04003

PPL Electric Utilities-58010 010224 35-433.362 58010-04003 01/02/24 34.35 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-58010-04003: 34.35 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-59410-04007

PPL Electric Utilities-59410 010224 06-448.361 59410-04007 01/02/24 26.28 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-59410-04007: 26.28 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-59610-04003

PPL Electric Utilities-59610 010224 35-433.362 59610-04003 01/02/24 37.50 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-59610-04003: 37.50 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-62400-52006

PPL Electric Utilities-62400 010224 01-451.361 62400-52006 01/02/24 14.24 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-62400-52006: 14.24 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-79000-43000

PPL Electric Utilities-79000 122923 35-434.361 79000-43000 12/29/23 586.41 .00
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  Total PPL Electric Utilities-79000-43000: 586.41 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-79200-43006

PPL Electric Utilities-79200 122923 35-434.361 79200-43006 12/29/23 11,955.39 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-79200-43006: 11,955.39 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-95425-66011

PPL Electric Utilities-95425 122923 08-429.361 95425-66011 12/29/23 24.73 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-95425-66011: 24.73 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-96549-22003

PPL Electric Utilities-96549 010224 35-433.362 96549-22003 01/02/24 32.87 .00

  Total PPL Electric Utilities-96549-22003: 32.87 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-97159-57000
